Energizing Our Worldhammondpowersolutions.com
HPS TRIBUNETM
Drive Isolation Transformers
Distributed by Gross Automation | +1 (262) 252-1600 | sales@grossautomation.com
2 hammondpowersolutions.comData subject to change without notice
HPS drive isolation transformers are designed to meet the rugged
demands of both AC and DC variable speed drives and also to
provide the required voltage change. HPS offers two lines of drive

Standard Specifications
Distributed by Gross Automation | +1 (262) 252-1600 | sales@grossautomation.com
4 hammondpowersolutions.comData subject to change without notice
208 DELTA PRIMARY VOLTS 480Y/277 SECONDARY VOLTS 60 HZ
kVA Catalog
Number Case Style
Approx. Dimensions - Inches [mm] Approx.
Weight
Lbs [kg]
Mtg Type
W - Wall
F - Floor
Wiring
DiagramWidth Depth Height
7.5 DM007BK NH5 19.40 [492.76] 20.20 [513.08] 21.50 [546.10] 150.0 [68.0] F or W * SCD 8
11 DM011BK NH5 19.40 [492.76] 20.20 [513.08] 21.50 [546.10] 160.0 [72.0] F or W * SCD 8
14 DM014BK NH5 19.40 [492.76] 20.20 [513.08] 21.50 [546.10] 170.0 [77.0] F or W * SCD 8
20 DM020BK NH6 23.90 [607.06] 25.00 [635.00] 28.75 [730.25] 240.0 [108.0] F or W * SCD 7
27 DM027BK NH6 23.90 [607.06] 25.00 [635.00] 28.75 [730.25] 300.0 [135.0] F or W * SCD 7
34 DM034BK NH6 23.90 [607.06] 25.00 [635.00] 28.75 [730.25] 330.0 [149.0] F or W * SCD 7
40 DM040BK NH6 23.90 [607.06] 25.00 [635.00] 28.75 [730.25] 350.0 [158.0] F or W * SCD 7
51 DM051BK NH6 23.90 [607.06] 25.00 [635.00] 28.75 [730.25] 430.0 [194.0] F or W * SCD 7
63 DM063BK NH3 26.00 [660.40] 25.00 [635.00] 38.00 [965.20] 530.0 [239.0] F or W * SCD 7
75 DM075BK NH3 26.00 [660.40] 25.00 [635.00] 38.00 [965.20] 580.0 [261.0] F or W * SCD 7
93 DM093BK NH3 26.00 [660.40] 25.00 [635.00] 38.00 [965.20] 630.0 [284.0] F or W * SCD 7
118 DM118BK NH3 26.00 [660.40] 25.00 [635.00] 38.00 [965.20] 730.0 [329.0] F or W * SCD 7
145 DM145BK NH4 32.00 [812.80] 29.50 [749.30] 41.00 [1041.40] 830.0 [374.0] F SCD 7
175 DM175BK NH4 32.00 [812.80] 29.50 [749.30] 41.00 [1041.40] 930.0 [419.0] F SCD 7
220 DM220BK NH4 32.00 [812.80] 29.50 [749.30] 41.00 [1041.40] 1350.0 [610.0] F SCD 9
275 DM275BK NJ1 39.50 [1003.30] 34.00 [863.60] 51.50 [1308.10] 1500.0 [680.0] F SCD 9
330 DM330BK NJ1 39.50 [1003.30] 34.00 [863.60] 51.50 [1308.10] 1700.0 [770.0] F SCD 9
440 DM440BK NJ2 48.50 [1231.90] 38.40 [975.36] 59.00 [1498.60] 2100.0 [950.0] F SCD 10
550 DM550BK NJ2 48.50 [1231.90] 38.40 [975.36] 59.00 [1498.60] 2350.0 [1060.0] F SCD 10
660 DM660BK NJ3 51.50 [1308.10] 43.40 [1102.36] 66.00 [1676.40] 2900.0 [1310.0] F SCD 10
For shielded units, please add the suffix “S” to the above part numbers. (i.e. DM075BKS) *Wall mounting kit and/or drip plate kit required.
230 DELTA PRIMARY VOLTS 230Y/133 SECONDARY VOLTS 60 HZ
kVA Catalog
Number Case Style
Approx. Dimensions - Inches [mm] Approx.
Weight
Lbs [kg]
Mtg Type
W - Wall
F - Floor
Wiring
DiagramWidth Depth Height
7.5 DM007CC NH5 19.40 [492.76] 20.20 [513.08] 21.50 [546.10] 150.0 [68.0] F or W * SCD 8
11 DM011CC NH5 19.40 [492.76] 20.20 [513.08] 21.50 [546.10] 160.0 [72.0] F or W * SCD 8
14 DM014CC NH5 19.40 [492.76] 20.20 [513.08] 21.50 [546.10] 170.0 [77.0] F or W * SCD 8
20 DM020CC NH6 23.90 [607.06] 25.00 [635.00] 28.75 [730.25] 240.0 [108.0] F or W * SCD 7
27 DM027CC NH6 23.90 [607.06] 25.00 [635.00] 28.75 [730.25] 300.0 [135.0] F or W * SCD 7
34 DM034CC NH6 23.90 [607.06] 25.00 [635.00] 28.75 [730.25] 330.0 [149.0] F or W * SCD 7
40 DM040CC NH6 23.90 [607.06] 25.00 [635.00] 28.75 [730.25] 350.0 [158.0] F or W * SCD 7
51 DM051CC NH6 23.90 [607.06] 25.00 [635.00] 28.75 [730.25] 430.0 [194.0] F or W * SCD 7
63 DM063CC NH3 26.00 [660.40] 25.00 [635.00] 38.00 [965.20] 530.0 [239.0] F or W * SCD 7
75 DM075CC NH3 26.00 [660.40] 25.00 [635.00] 38.00 [965.20] 580.0 [261.0] F or W * SCD 7
93 DM093CC NH3 26.00 [660.40] 25.00 [635.00] 38.00 [965.20] 630.0 [284.0] F or W * SCD 7
118 DM118CC NH3 26.00 [660.40] 25.00 [635.00] 38.00 [965.20] 730.0 [329.0] F or W * SCD 7
145 DM145CC NH4 32.00 [812.80] 29.50 [749.30] 41.00 [1041.40] 830.0 [374.0] F SCD 7
175 DM175CC NH4 32.00 [812.80] 29.50 [749.30] 41.00 [1041.40] 930.0 [419.0] F SCD 7
220 DM220CC NH4 32.00 [812.80] 29.50 [749.30] 41.00 [1041.40] 1350.0 [610.0] F SCD 9
275 DM275CC NJ1 39.50 [1003.30] 34.00 [863.60] 51.50 [1308.10] 1500.0 [680.0] F SCD 9
330 DM330CC NJ1 39.50 [1003.30] 34.00 [863.60] 51.50 [1308.10] 1700.0 [770.0] F SCD 9
440 DM440CC NJ2 48.50 [1231.90] 38.40 [975.36] 59.00 [1498.60] 2100.0 [950.0] F SCD 10

SELECTION TABLES
Distributed by Gross Automation | +1 (262) 252-1600 | sales@grossautomation.com
5Energizing Our World Data subject to change without notice
460 DELTA PRIMARY VOLTS 230Y/133 SECONDARY VOLTS 60 HZ
kVA Catalog
Number Case Style
Approx. Dimensions - Inches [mm] Approx.
Weight
Lbs [kg]
Mtg Type
W - Wall
F - Floor
Wiring
DiagramWidth Depth Height
7.5 DM007JC NH5 19.40 [492.76] 20.20 [513.08] 21.50 [546.10] 150.0 [68.0] F or W * SCD 8
11 DM011JC NH5 19.40 [492.76] 20.20 [513.08] 21.50 [546.10] 160.0 [72.0] F or W * SCD 8
14 DM014JC NH5 19.40 [492.76] 20.20 [513.08] 21.50 [546.10] 170.0 [77.0] F or W * SCD 8
20 DM020JC NH6 23.90 [607.06] 25.00 [635.00] 28.75 [730.25] 240.0 [108.0] F or W * SCD 7
27 DM027JC NH6 23.90 [607.06] 25.00 [635.00] 28.75 [730.25] 300.0 [135.0] F or W * SCD 7
34 DM034JC NH6 23.90 [607.06] 25.00 [635.00] 28.75 [730.25] 330.0 [149.0] F or W * SCD 7
40 DM040JC NH6 23.90 [607.06] 25.00 [635.00] 28.75 [730.25] 350.0 [158.0] F or W * SCD 7
51 DM051JC NH6 23.90 [607.06] 25.00 [635.00] 28.75 [730.25] 430.0 [194.0] F or W * SCD 7
63 DM063JC NH3 26.00 [660.40] 25.00 [635.00] 38.00 [965.20] 530.0 [239.0] F or W * SCD 7
75 DM075JC NH3 26.00 [660.40] 25.00 [635.00] 38.00 [965.20] 580.0 [261.0] F or W * SCD 7
93 DM093JC NH3 26.00 [660.40] 25.00 [635.00] 38.00 [965.20] 630.0 [284.0] F or W * SCD 7
118 DM118JC NH3 26.00 [660.40] 25.00 [635.00] 38.00 [965.20] 730.0 [329.0] F or W * SCD 7
145 DM145JC NH4 32.00 [812.80] 29.50 [749.30] 41.00 [1041.40] 830.0 [374.0] F SCD 7
175 DM175JC NH4 32.00 [812.80] 29.50 [749.30] 41.00 [1041.40] 930.0 [419.0] F SCD 7
220 DM220JC NH4 32.00 [812.80] 29.50 [749.30] 41.00 [1041.40] 1350.0 [610.0] F SCD 9
275 DM275JC NJ1 39.50 [1003.30] 34.00 [863.60] 51.50 [1308.10] 1500.0 [680.0] F SCD 9
330 DM330JC NJ1 39.50 [1003.30] 34.00 [863.60] 51.50 [1308.10] 1700.0 [770.0] F SCD 9
440 DM440JC NJ2 48.50 [1231.90] 38.40 [975.36] 59.00 [1498.60] 2100.0 [950.0] F SCD 10
550 DM550JC NJ2 48.50 [1231.90] 38.40 [975.36] 59.00 [1498.60] 2350.0 [1060.0] F SCD 10
660 DM660JC NJ3 51.50 [1308.10] 43.40 [1102.36] 66.00 [1676.40] 2900.0 [1310.0] F SCD 10
For shielded units, please add the suffix “S” to the above part numbers. (i.e. DM075JCS) *Wall mounting kit and/or drip plate kit required.
460 DELTA PRIMARY VOLTS 400Y/231 SECONDARY VOLTS 60 HZ
kVA Catalog
Number Case Style
Approx. Dimensions - Inches [mm] Approx.
Weight
Lbs [kg]
Mtg Type
W - Wall
F - Floor
Wiring
DiagramWidth Depth Height
7.5 DM007JH NH5 19.40 [492.76] 20.20 [513.08] 21.50 [546.10] 150.0 [68.0] F or W * SCD 8
11 DM011JH NH5 19.40 [492.76] 20.20 [513.08] 21.50 [546.10] 160.0 [72.0] F or W * SCD 8
14 DM014JH NH5 19.40 [492.76] 20.20 [513.08] 21.50 [546.10] 170.0 [77.0] F or W * SCD 8
20 DM020JH NH6 23.90 [607.06] 25.00 [635.00] 28.75 [730.25] 240.0 [108.0] F or W * SCD 7
27 DM027JH NH6 23.90 [607.06] 25.00 [635.00] 28.75 [730.25] 300.0 [135.0] F or W * SCD 7
34 DM034JH NH6 23.90 [607.06] 25.00 [635.00] 28.75 [730.25] 330.0 [149.0] F or W * SCD 7
40 DM040JH NH6 23.90 [607.06] 25.00 [635.00] 28.75 [730.25] 350.0 [158.0] F or W * SCD 7
51 DM051JH NH6 23.90 [607.06] 25.00 [635.00] 28.75 [730.25] 430.0 [194.0] F or W * SCD 7
63 DM063JH NH3 26.00 [660.40] 25.00 [635.00] 38.00 [965.20] 530.0 [239.0] F or W * SCD 7
75 DM075JH NH3 26.00 [660.40] 25.00 [635.00] 38.00 [965.20] 580.0 [261.0] F or W * SCD 7
93 DM093JH NH3 26.00 [660.40] 25.00 [635.00] 38.00 [965.20] 630.0 [284.0] F or W * SCD 7
118 DM118JH NH3 26.00 [660.40] 25.00 [635.00] 38.00 [965.20] 730.0 [329.0] F or W * SCD 7
145 DM145JH NH4 32.00 [812.80] 29.50 [749.30] 41.00 [1041.40] 830.0 [374.0] F SCD 7
175 DM175JH NH4 32.00 [812.80] 29.50 [749.30] 41.00 [1041.40] 930.0 [419.0] F SCD 7
220 DM220JH NH4 32.00 [812.80] 29.50 [749.30] 41.00 [1041.40] 1350.0 [610.0] F SCD 9
275 DM275JH NJ1 39.50 [1003.30] 34.00 [863.60] 51.50 [1308.10] 1500.0 [680.0] F SCD 9
330 DM330JH NJ1 39.50 [1003.30] 34.00 [863.60] 51.50 [1308.10] 1700.0 [770.0] F SCD 9
440 DM440JH NJ2 48.50 [1231.90] 38.40 [975.36] 59.00 [1498.60] 2100.0 [950.0] F SCD 10

SELECTION TABLES
Distributed by Gross Automation | +1 (262) 252-1600 | sales@grossautomation.com
6 hammondpowersolutions.comData subject to change without notice
460 DELTA PRIMARY VOLTS 460Y/266 SECONDARY VOLTS 60 HZ
kVA Catalog
Number Case Style
Approx. Dimensions - Inches [mm] Approx.
Weight
Lbs [kg]
Mtg Type
W - Wall
F - Floor
Wiring
DiagramWidth Depth Height
7.5 DM007JJ NH5 19.40 [492.76] 20.20 [513.08] 21.50 [546.10] 150.0 [68.0] F or W * SCD 8
11 DM011JJ NH5 19.40 [492.76] 20.20 [513.08] 21.50 [546.10] 160.0 [72.0] F or W * SCD 8
14 DM014JJ NH5 19.40 [492.76] 20.20 [513.08] 21.50 [546.10] 170.0 [77.0] F or W * SCD 8
20 DM020JJ NH6 23.90 [607.06] 25.00 [635.00] 28.75 [730.25] 240.0 [108.0] F or W * SCD 7
27 DM027JJ NH6 23.90 [607.06] 25.00 [635.00] 28.75 [730.25] 300.0 [135.0] F or W * SCD 7
34 DM034JJ NH6 23.90 [607.06] 25.00 [635.00] 28.75 [730.25] 330.0 [149.0] F or W * SCD 7
40 DM040JJ NH6 23.90 [607.06] 25.00 [635.00] 28.75 [730.25] 350.0 [158.0] F or W * SCD 7
51 DM051JJ NH6 23.90 [607.06] 25.00 [635.00] 28.75 [730.25] 430.0 [194.0] F or W * SCD 7
63 DM063JJ NH3 26.00 [660.40] 25.00 [635.00] 38.00 [965.20] 530.0 [239.0] F or W * SCD 7
75 DM075JJ NH3 26.00 [660.40] 25.00 [635.00] 38.00 [965.20] 580.0 [261.0] F or W * SCD 7
93 DM093JJ NH3 26.00 [660.40] 25.00 [635.00] 38.00 [965.20] 630.0 [284.0] F or W * SCD 7
118 DM118JJ NH3 26.00 [660.40] 25.00 [635.00] 38.00 [965.20] 730.0 [329.0] F or W * SCD 7
145 DM145JJ NH4 32.00 [812.80] 29.50 [749.30] 41.00 [1041.40] 830.0 [374.0] F SCD 7
175 DM175JJ NH4 32.00 [812.80] 29.50 [749.30] 41.00 [1041.40] 930.0 [419.0] F SCD 7
220 DM220JJ NH4 32.00 [812.80] 29.50 [749.30] 41.00 [1041.40] 1350.0 [610.0] F SCD 9
275 DM275JJ NJ1 39.50 [1003.30] 34.00 [863.60] 51.50 [1308.10] 1500.0 [680.0] F SCD 9
330 DM330JJ NJ1 39.50 [1003.30] 34.00 [863.60] 51.50 [1308.10] 1700.0 [770.0] F SCD 9
440 DM440JJ NJ2 48.50 [1231.90] 38.40 [975.36] 59.00 [1498.60] 2100.0 [950.0] F SCD 10
550 DM550JJ NJ2 48.50 [1231.90] 38.40 [975.36] 59.00 [1498.60] 2350.0 [1060.0] F SCD 10
660 DM660JJ NJ3 51.50 [1308.10] 43.40 [1102.36] 66.00 [1676.40] 2900.0 [1310.0] F SCD 10
For shielded units, please add the suffix “S” to the above part numbers. (i.e. DM075JJS) *Wall mounting kit and/or drip plate kit required.
480 DELTA PRIMARY VOLTS 240Y/139 SECONDARY VOLTS 60 HZ
kVA Catalog
Number Case Style
Approx. Dimensions - Inches [mm] Approx.
Weight
Lbs [kg]
Mtg Type
W - Wall
F - Floor
Wiring
DiagramWidth Depth Height
7.5 DM007KD NH5 19.40 [492.76] 20.20 [513.08] 21.50 [546.10] 150.0 [68.0] F or W * SCD 8
11 DM011KD NH5 19.40 [492.76] 20.20 [513.08] 21.50 [546.10] 160.0 [72.0] F or W * SCD 8
14 DM014KD NH5 19.40 [492.76] 20.20 [513.08] 21.50 [546.10] 170.0 [77.0] F or W * SCD 8
20 DM020KD NH6 23.90 [607.06] 25.00 [635.00] 28.75 [730.25] 240.0 [108.0] F or W * SCD 7
27 DM027KD NH6 23.90 [607.06] 25.00 [635.00] 28.75 [730.25] 300.0 [135.0] F or W * SCD 7
34 DM034KD NH6 23.90 [607.06] 25.00 [635.00] 28.75 [730.25] 330.0 [149.0] F or W * SCD 7
40 DM040KD NH6 23.90 [607.06] 25.00 [635.00] 28.75 [730.25] 350.0 [158.0] F or W * SCD 7
51 DM051KD NH6 23.90 [607.06] 25.00 [635.00] 28.75 [730.25] 430.0 [194.0] F or W * SCD 7
63 DM063KD NH3 26.00 [660.40] 25.00 [635.00] 38.00 [965.20] 530.0 [239.0] F or W * SCD 7
75 DM075KD NH3 26.00 [660.40] 25.00 [635.00] 38.00 [965.20] 580.0 [261.0] F or W * SCD 7
93 DM093KD NH3 26.00 [660.40] 25.00 [635.00] 38.00 [965.20] 630.0 [284.0] F or W * SCD 7
118 DM118KD NH3 26.00 [660.40] 25.00 [635.00] 38.00 [965.20] 730.0 [329.0] F or W * SCD 7
145 DM145KD NH4 32.00 [812.80] 29.50 [749.30] 41.00 [1041.40] 830.0 [374.0] F SCD 7
175 DM175KD NH4 32.00 [812.80] 29.50 [749.30] 41.00 [1041.40] 930.0 [419.0] F SCD 7
220 DM220KD NH4 32.00 [812.80] 29.50 [749.30] 41.00 [1041.40] 1350.0 [610.0] F SCD 9
275 DM275KD NJ1 39.50 [1003.30] 34.00 [863.60] 51.50 [1308.10] 1500.0 [680.0] F SCD 9
330 DM330KD NJ1 39.50 [1003.30] 34.00 [863.60] 51.50 [1308.10] 1700.0 [770.0] F SCD 9
440 DM440KD NJ2 48.50 [1231.90] 38.40 [975.36] 59.00 [1498.60] 2100.0 [950.0] F SCD 10

Products listed on this page are available as 'CE Mark' products. Please consult our sales office.
Distributed by Gross Automation | +1 (262) 252-1600 | sales@grossautomation.com
7Energizing Our World Data subject to change without notice
480 DELTA PRIMARY VOLTS 480Y/277 SECONDARY VOLTS 60 HZ
kVA Catalog
Number Case Style
Approx. Dimensions - Inches [mm] Approx.
Weight
Lbs [kg]
Mtg Type
W - Wall
F - Floor
Wiring
DiagramWidth Depth Height
7.5 DM007KK NH5 19.40 [492.76] 20.20 [513.08] 21.50 [546.10] 150.0 [68.0] F or W * SCD 8
11 DM011KK NH5 19.40 [492.76] 20.20 [513.08] 21.50 [546.10] 160.0 [72.0] F or W * SCD 8
14 DM014KK NH5 19.40 [492.76] 20.20 [513.08] 21.50 [546.10] 170.0 [77.0] F or W * SCD 8
20 DM020KK NH6 23.90 [607.06] 25.00 [635.00] 28.75 [730.25] 240.0 [108.0] F or W * SCD 7
27 DM027KK NH6 23.90 [607.06] 25.00 [635.00] 28.75 [730.25] 300.0 [135.0] F or W * SCD 7
34 DM034KK NH6 23.90 [607.06] 25.00 [635.00] 28.75 [730.25] 330.0 [149.0] F or W * SCD 7
40 DM040KK NH6 23.90 [607.06] 25.00 [635.00] 28.75 [730.25] 350.0 [158.0] F or W * SCD 7
51 DM051KK NH6 23.90 [607.06] 25.00 [635.00] 28.75 [730.25] 430.0 [194.0] F or W * SCD 7
63 DM063KK NH3 26.00 [660.40] 25.00 [635.00] 38.00 [965.20] 530.0 [239.0] F or W * SCD 7
75 DM075KK NH3 26.00 [660.40] 25.00 [635.00] 38.00 [965.20] 580.0 [261.0] F or W * SCD 7
93 DM093KK NH3 26.00 [660.40] 25.00 [635.00] 38.00 [965.20] 630.0 [284.0] F or W * SCD 7
118 DM118KK NH3 26.00 [660.40] 25.00 [635.00] 38.00 [965.20] 730.0 [329.0] F or W * SCD 7
145 DM145KK NH4 32.00 [812.80] 29.50 [749.30] 41.00 [1041.40] 830.0 [374.0] F SCD 7
175 DM175KK NH4 32.00 [812.80] 29.50 [749.30] 41.00 [1041.40] 930.0 [419.0] F SCD 7
220 DM220KK NH4 32.00 [812.80] 29.50 [749.30] 41.00 [1041.40] 1350.0 [610.0] F SCD 9
275 DM275KK NJ1 39.50 [1003.30] 34.00 [863.60] 51.50 [1308.10] 1500.0 [680.0] F SCD 9
330 DM330KK NJ1 39.50 [1003.30] 34.00 [863.60] 51.50 [1308.10] 1700.0 [770.0] F SCD 9
440 DM440KK NJ2 48.50 [1231.90] 38.40 [975.36] 59.00 [1498.60] 2100.0 [950.0] F SCD 10
550 DM550KK NJ2 48.50 [1231.90] 38.40 [975.36] 59.00 [1498.60] 2350.0 [1060.0] F SCD 10
660 DM660KK NJ3 51.50 [1308.10] 43.40 [1102.36] 66.00 [1676.40] 2900.0 [1310.0] F SCD 10
For shielded units, please add the suffix “S” to the above part numbers. (i.e. DM075KKS) *Wall mounting kit and/or drip plate kit required.
575 DELTA PRIMARY VOLTS 460Y/266 SECONDARY VOLTS 60 HZ
kVA Catalog
Number Case Style
Approx. Dimensions - Inches [mm] Approx.
Weight
Lbs [kg]
Mtg Type
W - Wall
F - Floor
Wiring
DiagramWidth Depth Height
7.5 DM007NJ NH5 19.40 [492.76] 20.20 [513.08] 21.50 [546.10] 150.0 [68.0] F or W * SCD 8
11 DM011NJ NH5 19.40 [492.76] 20.20 [513.08] 21.50 [546.10] 160.0 [72.0] F or W * SCD 8
14 DM014NJ NH5 19.40 [492.76] 20.20 [513.08] 21.50 [546.10] 170.0 [77.0] F or W * SCD 8
20 DM020NJ NH6 23.90 [607.06] 25.00 [635.00] 28.75 [730.25] 240.0 [108.0] F or W * SCD 7
27 DM027NJ NH6 23.90 [607.06] 25.00 [635.00] 28.75 [730.25] 300.0 [135.0] F or W * SCD 7
34 DM034NJ NH6 23.90 [607.06] 25.00 [635.00] 28.75 [730.25] 330.0 [149.0] F or W * SCD 7
40 DM040NJ NH6 23.90 [607.06] 25.00 [635.00] 28.75 [730.25] 350.0 [158.0] F or W * SCD 7
51 DM051NJ NH6 23.90 [607.06] 25.00 [635.00] 28.75 [730.25] 430.0 [194.0] F or W * SCD 7
63 DM063NJ NH3 26.00 [660.40] 25.00 [635.00] 38.00 [965.20] 530.0 [239.0] F or W * SCD 7
75 DM075NJ NH3 26.00 [660.40] 25.00 [635.00] 38.00 [965.20] 580.0 [261.0] F or W * SCD 7
93 DM093NJ NH3 26.00 [660.40] 25.00 [635.00] 38.00 [965.20] 630.0 [284.0] F or W * SCD 7
118 DM118NJ NH3 26.00 [660.40] 25.00 [635.00] 38.00 [965.20] 730.0 [329.0] F or W * SCD 7
145 DM145NJ NH4 32.00 [812.80] 29.50 [749.30] 41.00 [1041.40] 830.0 [374.0] F SCD 7
175 DM175NJ NH4 32.00 [812.80] 29.50 [749.30] 41.00 [1041.40] 930.0 [419.0] F SCD 7
220 DM220NJ NH4 32.00 [812.80] 29.50 [749.30] 41.00 [1041.40] 1350.0 [610.0] F SCD 9
275 DM275NJ NJ1 39.50 [1003.30] 34.00 [863.60] 51.50 [1308.10] 1500.0 [680.0] F SCD 9
330 DM330NJ NJ1 39.50 [1003.30] 34.00 [863.60] 51.50 [1308.10] 1700.0 [770.0] F SCD 9
440 DM440NJ NJ2 48.50 [1231.90] 38.40 [975.36] 59.00 [1498.60] 2100.0 [950.0] F SCD 10

Products listed on this page are available as 'CE Mark' products. Please consult our sales office.
Distributed by Gross Automation | +1 (262) 252-1600 | sales@grossautomation.com
8 hammondpowersolutions.comData subject to change without notice
460 DELTA PRIMARY VOLTS 400Y/231 SECONDARY VOLTS 60 HZ
kVA Catalog
Number Case Style
Approx. Dimensions - Inches [mm] Approx.
Weight
Lbs [kg]
Mtg Type
W - Wall
F - Floor
Wiring
DiagramWidth Depth Height
7.5 DM007JHCN NH5 19.40 [492.76] 20.20 [513.08] 21.50 [546.10] 150.0 [68.0] F or W * SCD 8
11 DM011JHCN NH5 19.40 [492.76] 20.20 [513.08] 21.50 [546.10] 170.0 [77.0] F or W * SCD 8
14 DM014JHCN NH5 19.40 [492.76] 20.20 [513.08] 21.50 [546.10] 210.0 [95.0] F or W * SCD 8
20 DM020JHCN NH6 23.90 [607.06] 25.00 [635.00] 28.75 [730.25] 270.0 [122.0] F or W * SCD 7
27 DM027JHCN NH6 23.90 [607.06] 25.00 [635.00] 28.75 [730.25] 330.0 [149.0] F or W * SCD 7
34 DM034JHC NH6 23.90 [607.06] 25.00 [635.00] 28.75 [730.25] 350.0 [158.0] F or W * SCD 7
40 DM040JHC NH6 23.90 [607.06] 25.00 [635.00] 28.75 [730.25] 380.0 [171.0] F or W * SCD 7
51 DM051JHC NH6 23.90 [607.06] 25.00 [635.00] 28.75 [730.25] 450.0 [203.0] F or W * SCD 7
63 DM063JHC NH3 26.00 [660.40] 25.00 [635.00] 38.00 [965.20] 550.0 [248.0] F or W * SCD 7
75 DM075JHC NH3 26.00 [660.40] 25.00 [635.00] 38.00 [965.20] 600.0 [270.0] F or W * SCD 7
93 DM093JHC NH3 26.00 [660.40] 25.00 [635.00] 38.00 [965.20] 630.0 [284.0] F or W * SCD 7
118 DM118JHC NH3 26.00 [660.40] 25.00 [635.00] 38.00 [965.20] 880.0 [396.0] F SCD 7
145 DM145JHC NH4 32.00 [812.80] 29.50 [749.30] 41.00 [1041.40] 930.0 [419.0] F SCD 7
175 DM175JHC NH4 32.00 [812.80] 29.50 [749.30] 41.00 [1041.40] 1100.0 [500.0] F SCD 7
220 DM220JHC NH4 32.00 [812.80] 29.50 [749.30] 41.00 [1041.40] 1450.0 [650.0] F SCD 9
275 DM275JHC NJ1 39.50 [1003.30] 34.00 [863.60] 51.50 [1308.10] 1680.0 [760.0] F SCD 9
330 DM330JHC NJ1 39.50 [1003.30] 34.00 [863.60] 51.50 [1308.10] 1850.0 [830.0] F SCD 9
440 DM440JHC NJ2 48.50 [1231.90] 38.40 [975.36] 59.00 [1498.60] 2350.0 [1060.0] F SCD 10
550 DM550JHC NJ2 48.50 [1231.90] 38.40 [975.36] 59.00 [1498.60] 2800.0 [1260.0] F SCD 10
660 DM660JHC NJ3 51.50 [1308.10] 43.40 [1102.36] 66.00 [1676.40] 3250.0 [1460.0] F SCD 10
For shielded units, please add the suffix “C” with a "K" on the above part numbers. (i.e. DM075JHK) *Wall mounting kit and/or drip plate kit required.
460 DELTA PRIMARY VOLTS 460Y/266 SECONDARY VOLTS 60 HZ
kVA Catalog
Number Case Style
Approx. Dimensions - Inches [mm] Approx.
Weight
Lbs [kg]
Mtg Type
W - Wall
F - Floor
Wiring
DiagramWidth Depth Height
7.5 DM007JJCN NH5 19.40 [492.76] 20.20 [513.08] 21.50 [546.10] 150.0 [68.0] F or W * SCD 8
11 DM011JJCN NH5 19.40 [492.76] 20.20 [513.08] 21.50 [546.10] 170.0 [77.0] F or W * SCD 8
14 DM014JJCN NH5 19.40 [492.76] 20.20 [513.08] 21.50 [546.10] 210.0 [95.0] F or W * SCD 8
20 DM020JJCN NH6 23.90 [607.06] 25.00 [635.00] 28.75 [730.25] 270.0 [122.0] F or W * SCD 7
27 DM027JJCN NH6 23.90 [607.06] 25.00 [635.00] 28.75 [730.25] 330.0 [149.0] F or W * SCD 7
34 DM034JJC NH6 23.90 [607.06] 25.00 [635.00] 28.75 [730.25] 350.0 [158.0] F or W * SCD 7
40 DM040JJC NH6 23.90 [607.06] 25.00 [635.00] 28.75 [730.25] 380.0 [171.0] F or W * SCD 7
51 DM051JJC NH6 23.90 [607.06] 25.00 [635.00] 28.75 [730.25] 450.0 [203.0] F or W * SCD 7
63 DM063JJC NH3 26.00 [660.40] 25.00 [635.00] 38.00 [965.20] 550.0 [248.0] F or W * SCD 7
75 DM075JJC NH3 26.00 [660.40] 25.00 [635.00] 38.00 [965.20] 600.0 [270.0] F or W * SCD 7
93 DM093JJC NH3 26.00 [660.40] 25.00 [635.00] 38.00 [965.20] 630.0 [284.0] F or W * SCD 7
118 DM118JJC NH3 26.00 [660.40] 25.00 [635.00] 38.00 [965.20] 880.0 [396.0] F SCD 7
145 DM145JJC NH4 32.00 [812.80] 29.50 [749.30] 41.00 [1041.40] 930.0 [419.0] F SCD 7
175 DM175JJC NH4 32.00 [812.80] 29.50 [749.30] 41.00 [1041.40] 1100.0 [500.0] F SCD 7
220 DM220JJC NH4 32.00 [812.80] 29.50 [749.30] 41.00 [1041.40] 1450.0 [650.0] F SCD 9
275 DM275JJC NJ1 39.50 [1003.30] 34.00 [863.60] 51.50 [1308.10] 1680.0 [760.0] F SCD 9
330 DM330JJC NJ1 39.50 [1003.30] 34.00 [863.60] 51.50 [1308.10] 1850.0 [830.0] F SCD 9
440 DM440JJC NJ2 48.50 [1231.90] 38.40 [975.36] 59.00 [1498.60] 2350.0 [1060.0] F SCD 10

Products listed on this page are available as 'CE Mark' products. Please consult our sales office.
Distributed by Gross Automation | +1 (262) 252-1600 | sales@grossautomation.com
9Energizing Our World Data subject to change without notice
480 DELTA PRIMARY VOLTS 240Y139 SECONDARY VOLTS 60 HZ
kVA Catalog
Number Case Style
Approx. Dimensions - Inches [mm] Approx.
Weight
Lbs [kg]
Mtg Type
W - Wall
F - Floor
Wiring
DiagramWidth Depth Height
7.5 DM007KDCN NH5 19.40 [492.76] 20.20 [513.08] 21.50 [546.10] 150.0 [68.0] F or W * SCD 8
11 DM011KDCN NH5 19.40 [492.76] 20.20 [513.08] 21.50 [546.10] 170.0 [77.0] F or W * SCD 8
14 DM014KDCN NH5 19.40 [492.76] 20.20 [513.08] 21.50 [546.10] 210.0 [95.0] F or W * SCD 8
20 DM020KDCN NH6 23.90 [607.06] 25.00 [635.00] 28.75 [730.25] 270.0 [122.0] F or W * SCD 7
27 DM027KDCN NH6 23.90 [607.06] 25.00 [635.00] 28.75 [730.25] 330.0 [149.0] F or W * SCD 7
34 DM034KDCN NH6 23.90 [607.06] 25.00 [635.00] 28.75 [730.25] 350.0 [158.0] F or W * SCD 7
40 DM040KDC NH6 23.90 [607.06] 25.00 [635.00] 28.75 [730.25] 380.0 [171.0] F or W * SCD 7
51 DM051KDC NH6 23.90 [607.06] 25.00 [635.00] 28.75 [730.25] 450.0 [203.0] F or W * SCD 7
63 DM063KDC NH3 26.00 [660.40] 25.00 [635.00] 38.00 [965.20] 550.0 [248.0] F or W * SCD 7
75 DM075KDC NH3 26.00 [660.40] 25.00 [635.00] 38.00 [965.20] 600.0 [270.0] F or W * SCD 7
93 DM093KDC NH3 26.00 [660.40] 25.00 [635.00] 38.00 [965.20] 630.0 [284.0] F or W * SCD 7
118 DM118KDC NH3 26.00 [660.40] 25.00 [635.00] 38.00 [965.20] 880.0 [396.0] F SCD 7
145 DM145KDC NH4 32.00 [812.80] 29.50 [749.30] 41.00 [1041.40] 930.0 [419.0] F SCD 7
175 DM175KDC NH4 32.00 [812.80] 29.50 [749.30] 41.00 [1041.40] 1100.0 [500.0] F SCD 7
220 DM220KDC NH4 32.00 [812.80] 29.50 [749.30] 41.00 [1041.40] 1450.0 [650.0] F SCD 9
275 DM275KDC NJ1 39.50 [1003.30] 34.00 [863.60] 51.50 [1308.10] 1680.0 [760.0] F SCD 9
330 DM330KDC NJ1 39.50 [1003.30] 34.00 [863.60] 51.50 [1308.10] 1850.0 [830.0] F SCD 9
440 DM440KDC NJ2 48.50 [1231.90] 38.40 [975.36] 59.00 [1498.60] 2350.0 [1060.0] F SCD 10
550 DM550KDC NJ2 48.50 [1231.90] 38.40 [975.36] 59.00 [1498.60] 2800.0 [1260.0] F SCD 10
660 DM660KDC NJ3 51.50 [1308.10] 43.40 [1102.36] 66.00 [1676.40] 3250.0 [1460.0] F SCD 10
For shielded units, please add the suffix “C” with a "K"on the above part numbers. (i.e. DM075KDK) *Wall mounting kit and/or drip plate kit required.
480 DELTA PRIMARY VOLTS 480Y/277 SECONDARY VOLTS 60 HZ
kVA Catalog
Number Case Style
Approx. Dimensions - Inches [mm] Approx.
Weight
Lbs [kg]
Mtg Type
W - Wall
F - Floor
Wiring
DiagramWidth Depth Height
7.5 DM007KKCN NH5 19.40 [492.76] 20.20 [513.08] 21.50 [546.10] 150.0 [68.0] F or W * SCD 8
11 DM011KKCN NH5 19.40 [492.76] 20.20 [513.08] 21.50 [546.10] 170.0 [77.0] F or W * SCD 8
14 DM014KKCN NH5 19.40 [492.76] 20.20 [513.08] 21.50 [546.10] 210.0 [95.0] F or W * SCD 8
20 DM020KKCN NH6 23.90 [607.06] 25.00 [635.00] 28.75 [730.25] 270.0 [122.0] F or W * SCD 7
27 DM027KKCN NH6 23.90 [607.06] 25.00 [635.00] 28.75 [730.25] 330.0 [149.0] F or W * SCD 7
34 DM034KKCN NH6 23.90 [607.06] 25.00 [635.00] 28.75 [730.25] 350.0 [158.0] F or W * SCD 7
40 DM040KKC NH6 23.90 [607.06] 25.00 [635.00] 28.75 [730.25] 380.0 [171.0] F or W * SCD 7
51 DM051KKC NH6 23.90 [607.06] 25.00 [635.00] 28.75 [730.25] 450.0 [203.0] F or W * SCD 7
63 DM063KKC NH3 26.00 [660.40] 25.00 [635.00] 38.00 [965.20] 550.0 [248.0] F or W * SCD 7
75 DM075KKC NH3 26.00 [660.40] 25.00 [635.00] 38.00 [965.20] 600.0 [270.0] F or W * SCD 7
93 DM093KKC NH3 26.00 [660.40] 25.00 [635.00] 38.00 [965.20] 630.0 [284.0] F or W * SCD 7
118 DM118KKC NH3 26.00 [660.40] 25.00 [635.00] 38.00 [965.20] 880.0 [396.0] F SCD 7
145 DM145KKC NH4 32.00 [812.80] 29.50 [749.30] 41.00 [1041.40] 930.0 [419.0] F SCD 7
175 DM175KKC NH4 32.00 [812.80] 29.50 [749.30] 41.00 [1041.40] 1100.0 [500.0] F SCD 7
220 DM220KKC NH4 32.00 [812.80] 29.50 [749.30] 41.00 [1041.40] 1450.0 [650.0] F SCD 9
275 DM275KKC NJ1 39.50 [1003.30] 34.00 [863.60] 51.50 [1308.10] 1680.0 [760.0] F SCD 9
330 DM330KKC NJ1 39.50 [1003.30] 34.00 [863.60] 51.50 [1308.10] 1850.0 [830.0] F SCD 9
440 DM440KKC NJ2 48.50 [1231.90] 38.40 [975.36] 59.00 [1498.60] 2350.0 [1060.0] F SCD 10

Listed below are our standard voltages. Other primary and secondary voltages available are 240, 380 and 600
Distributed by Gross Automation | +1 (262) 252-1600 | sales@grossautomation.com
10 hammondpowersolutions.comData subject to change without notice
575 DELTA PRIMARY VOLTS 460Y/266 SECONDARY VOLTS 60 HZ
kVA Catalog
Number Case Style
Approx. Dimensions - Inches [mm] Approx.
Weight
Lbs [kg]
Mtg Type
W - Wall
F - Floor
Wiring
DiagramWidth Depth Height
7.5 DM007NJCN NH5 19.40 [492.76] 20.20 [513.08] 21.50 [546.10] 150.0 [68.0] F or W * SCD 8
11 DM011NJCN NH5 19.40 [492.76] 20.20 [513.08] 21.50 [546.10] 170.0 [77.0] F or W * SCD 8
14 DM014NJCN NH5 19.40 [492.76] 20.20 [513.08] 21.50 [546.10] 210.0 [95.0] F or W * SCD 8
20 DM020NJCN NH6 23.90 [607.06] 25.00 [635.00] 28.75 [730.25] 270.0 [122.0] F or W * SCD 7
27 DM027NJCN NH6 23.90 [607.06] 25.00 [635.00] 28.75 [730.25] 330.0 [149.0] F or W * SCD 7
34 DM034NJCN NH6 23.90 [607.06] 25.00 [635.00] 28.75 [730.25] 350.0 [158.0] F or W * SCD 7
40 DM040NJCN NH6 23.90 [607.06] 25.00 [635.00] 28.75 [730.25] 380.0 [171.0] F or W * SCD 7
51 DM051NJC NH6 23.90 [607.06] 25.00 [635.00] 28.75 [730.25] 450.0 [203.0] F or W * SCD 7
63 DM063NJC NH3 26.00 [660.40] 25.00 [635.00] 38.00 [965.20] 550.0 [248.0] F or W * SCD 7
75 DM075NJC NH3 26.00 [660.40] 25.00 [635.00] 38.00 [965.20] 600.0 [270.0] F or W * SCD 7
93 DM093NJC NH3 26.00 [660.40] 25.00 [635.00] 38.00 [965.20] 630.0 [284.0] F or W * SCD 7
118 DM118NJC NH3 26.00 [660.40] 25.00 [635.00] 38.00 [965.20] 880.0 [396.0] F SCD 7
145 DM145NJC NH4 32.00 [812.80] 29.50 [749.30] 41.00 [1041.40] 930.0 [419.0] F SCD 7
175 DM175NJC NH4 32.00 [812.80] 29.50 [749.30] 41.00 [1041.40] 1100.0 [500.0] F SCD 7
220 DM220NJC NH4 32.00 [812.80] 29.50 [749.30] 41.00 [1041.40] 1450.0 [650.0] F SCD 9
275 DM275NJC NJ1 39.50 [1003.30] 34.00 [863.60] 51.50 [1308.10] 1680.0 [760.0] F SCD 9
330 DM330NJC NJ1 39.50 [1003.30] 34.00 [863.60] 51.50 [1308.10] 1850.0 [830.0] F SCD 9
440 DM440NJC NJ2 48.50 [1231.90] 38.40 [975.36] 59.00 [1498.60] 2350.0 [1060.0] F SCD 10
550 DM550NJC NJ2 48.50 [1231.90] 38.40 [975.36] 59.00 [1498.60] 2800.0 [1260.0] F SCD 10
660 DM660NJC NJ3 51.50 [1308.10] 43.40 [1102.36] 66.00 [1676.40] 3250.0 [1460.0] F SCD 10
For shielded units, please add the suffix “C” with a "K"on the above part numbers. (i.e. DM075NJK) *Wall mounting kit and/or drip plate kit required.
575 DELTA PRIMARY VOLTS 575Y/332 SECONDARY VOLTS 60 HZ
kVA Catalog
Number Case Style
Approx. Dimensions - Inches [mm] Approx.
Weight
Lbs [kg]
Mtg Type
W - Wall
F - Floor
Wiring
DiagramWidth Depth Height
7.5 DM007NNCN NH5 19.40 [492.76] 20.20 [513.08] 21.50 [546.10] 150.0 [68.0] F or W * SCD 8
11 DM011NNCN NH5 19.40 [492.76] 20.20 [513.08] 21.50 [546.10] 170.0 [77.0] F or W * SCD 8
14 DM014NNCN NH5 19.40 [492.76] 20.20 [513.08] 21.50 [546.10] 210.0 [95.0] F or W * SCD 8
20 DM020NNCN NH6 23.90 [607.06] 25.00 [635.00] 28.75 [730.25] 270.0 [122.0] F or W * SCD 7
27 DM027NNCN NH6 23.90 [607.06] 25.00 [635.00] 28.75 [730.25] 330.0 [149.0] F or W * SCD 7
34 DM034NNCN NH6 23.90 [607.06] 25.00 [635.00] 28.75 [730.25] 350.0 [158.0] F or W * SCD 7
40 DM040NNCN NH6 23.90 [607.06] 25.00 [635.00] 28.75 [730.25] 380.0 [171.0] F or W * SCD 7
51 DM051NNC NH6 23.90 [607.06] 25.00 [635.00] 28.75 [730.25] 450.0 [203.0] F or W * SCD 7
63 DM063NNC NH3 26.00 [660.40] 25.00 [635.00] 38.00 [965.20] 550.0 [248.0] F or W * SCD 7
75 DM075NNC NH3 26.00 [660.40] 25.00 [635.00] 38.00 [965.20] 600.0 [270.0] F or W * SCD 7
93 DM093NNC NH3 26.00 [660.40] 25.00 [635.00] 38.00 [965.20] 630.0 [284.0] F or W * SCD 7
118 DM118NNC NH3 26.00 [660.40] 25.00 [635.00] 38.00 [965.20] 880.0 [396.0] F SCD 7
145 DM145NNC NH4 32.00 [812.80] 29.50 [749.30] 41.00 [1041.40] 930.0 [419.0] F SCD 7
175 DM175NNC NH4 32.00 [812.80] 29.50 [749.30] 41.00 [1041.40] 1100.0 [500.0] F SCD 7
220 DM220NNC NH4 32.00 [812.80] 29.50 [749.30] 41.00 [1041.40] 1450.0 [650.0] F SCD 9
275 DM275NNC NJ1 39.50 [1003.30] 34.00 [863.60] 51.50 [1308.10] 1680.0 [760.0] F SCD 9
330 DM330NNC NJ1 39.50 [1003.30] 34.00 [863.60] 51.50 [1308.10] 1850.0 [830.0] F SCD 9
440 DM440NNC NJ2 48.50 [1231.90] 38.40 [975.36] 59.00 [1498.60] 2350.0 [1060.0] F SCD 10